



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 225/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha and Mr. Kushal Raj, Advs.

versus

GULSHAN KUMAR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. (appearance not given), Adv. for
R2.
Mr. Puneet Garg, Law Officer from
DMRC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **28.07.2017**

CM No.26529/2017

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM No.26530/2017

The application is disposed of as infructuous.

LA.APP. 225/2017 & CM No.26531/2017 & 26532/2017

Issue notice. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 accepts notice.

Notice to respondent No.1 be issued by ordinary mode as well as
registered AD Post, returnable on 02nd November, 2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 28, 2017

ak