



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 225/2017 & CM Nos.26531-26532/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr.Kushal
Raj Tater, Advocates.

versus

GULSHAN KUMAR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSO/Legal,
DMRC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **02.11.2017**

Notice issued to respondent no.1 has returned unserved with the report that respondent o.1 has sold the house. Let the fresh address of respondent no.1 be furnished within four weeks.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.1 by ordinary mode as well as Regd. AD Post, returnable on 29th January, 2018.

The appellant is permitted to file the process fee within five weeks.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 02, 2017

dk