



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 225/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Mr.
Sunil Kumar Jha, Advocates

versus

GULSHAN KUMAR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Badal Dayal, Advocate for
respondent No.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **29.01.2018**

C.M. Appl. 26532/2017

1. The delay in filing the appeal is condoned.
2. The application is disposed of.

L.A. APP. 225/2017

3. Admit.
4. List in the category of "Regular Matters" along with L.A. APP. 158/2017 and L.A. APP. 189/2017.

C.M. Appl. 26531/2017

5. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the entire decretal amount has been deposited by the appellant with the Reference Court. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the respondents have withdrawn the decretal amount from the Reference Court against sufficient security. The Reference Court is directed to ensure that the respondents have furnished the sufficient security. If the sufficient security has not been



furnished, the respondents shall furnish the same before the Reference Court within four weeks.

6. The application is disposed of in the above terms.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 29, 2018

rsk